
7 
/ .. Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

Oftlce of the Superintending Engineer 
Civil Circle Project, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

File No. 30.31.0000.431.17.001.23/11Jf Date:~ /11/2023 

e-Tender Notice 

e-tender IS mvited m t e nat1ona e- J h CP I h // system porta ( tto: www.eprocure,gov. bd) c h or t e procurement o Hll 0 d owmgwor s: 
Sl. Name of Tender Tender Tender Reference No Last date & Last date & 
No. I 0 No time of time of 

selling Submission 
Ul Pnwidin~ raise ceiling & remaining 907239 30.31.0000.401.14.328.23.2 27-Dec-2023 28-Dec-2023 

portion's composite panel uf cxi:sling 0602822; c'ate: 0711112023 14 .. 10 13.00 
passenger terminal building at J3arishal 
Airp()rl, Rarishal. 

02 
1 

Construction of shoulder of turning pad at 907184 30.3 1.0000.401.14.403.23 .2 27-Dec-2023 28-Dcc-2023 
· 05&23 end of Runway at Shah i\manat 0602824; date: 07/11/2023 13.50 13.00 

international Airpor, Chattogram. 
03 Construction of peripheral road/petrol 907194 30.31.0000.40 1.14.396.23.2 27-Dec-2023 28-Dec-2023 

wad along the Security boundary wall at 0602826; date: 07/11/2023 13.59 13.00 
Saidpur Airport. 

04 1 Construction of deep tube well in/c. other 902402 ' 30.31.0000.40 1.14.252.23.2 20-Dcc-2023 21-Dcl:-2023 

allied works at 011\, Sylhet. 0602710; date: 16/10/2023 15.20 13.00 

05 Construction of underground water 901550 30.} 1.0000.401.14.159.23.2 20-Dec-2023 21-Dec-2023 
reservoir in/c. other nllied wnrks at Cox's 0602471; date: 13/0812023 15.00 13.00 
Bazar Airport, cox's Ba;~.ar. 

·-. .. 
Thts ts an onltne tender. where only e-temlcr wtll be accepted m the nattonal c-GP oortal and no oillmc/hard coptcs will be 
accL"pled. To submit ~-tender, registration in the national e-GP system port< I is required. The fees, for downloading the e­
l!..:nJ.:r documL"nt Ji·um the national c-UP S)stcm portal. have to be dL·pusitC'd online through an) registered Bank's branches. 
Further information and guidelines arc available in national c-GP system portal and c-GP help desk 
(helpdcsk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

~vo\?ll~~ 
(Md. Aminul Hashib) 
Superintending Engineer (C.C.) 
Civil Circle project 
Kurmito1a, Dhaka-1229. 
E-mail: supengccp(cllcaab.gov.bd 


